TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM536587

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SUPPLEMENTAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY

AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAMSONITE IP HOLDINGS S.A R.L.		04/25/2019	PRIVATE LIMITED LIABILITY: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	452 FIFTH AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88060951	GRABTAB
Serial Number:	88401860	SAMSONITE
Serial Number:	88348673	SPECK TRAVEL
Serial Number:	88348692	(*) SPECK TRAVEL >
Serial Number:	88401871	STACKIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM Email: **Correspondent Name:** BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37051/121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BENJAMIN PETERSEN/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006720 FRAME: 0368

900511055

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2019 **Total Attachments: 27** source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page1.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page2.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page3.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page4.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page5.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page6.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page7.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page8.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page9.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page10.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page11.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page12.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page13.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page14.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page15.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page16.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page17.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page18.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page19.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page20.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page21.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page22.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page23.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page24.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page25.tif source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page26.tif

source=0 - Samsonite IP Security Agreement Supplement#page27.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (April 25, 2019 - Supplement to August 1, 2016 Agreement Schedules)

This SUPPLEMENTAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Supplemental IP Security Agreement") dated April 25, 2019, is made by the Person listed on the signature pages hereof (the "Grantor") in favor of HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as collateral agent (in such capacity and any successor in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below). Capitalized terms used in this Supplemental IP Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement (as defined below) or the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified prior to April 25, 2018, the "Original Credit Agreement"), by and among PTL Acquisition Inc., a Delaware corporation, as a "Borrower", the other Borrowers party thereto from time to time, the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, the Lenders party thereto from time to time, HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, the "Original TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent") and as Collateral Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, the "Original Collateral Agent"), and Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as TLB Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, the "Original TLB Administrative Agent" and together with the Original TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent, the "Original Administrative Agents") and

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Amended and Restated Credit Agreement"), entered into by and among Samsonite International S.A., a société anonyme (public limited liability company) governed by the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 13-15 Avenue de la Liberté, L-1931 Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg Register of Commerce and Companies (Registre de Commerce de des Sociétés, Luxembourg) under number B 159469, as a "Borrower", the other Borrowers party thereto from time to time, the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, the Lenders party thereto from time to time, HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, "TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent" and as Collateral Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), and Bank of America N.A., as TLB Administrative Agent (together with its permitted successors in such capacity, "TLB Administrative Agent" and together with the TLA and Revolver Administrative Agent, the "Administrative Agents") and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Original Credit Agreement and the making of Loans by the Lenders and the entry into Hedge Agreements and Cash Management Agreements by the Lender Counterparties from time to time, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to April 25, 2018, the "Security

4814-2293-0274\3

Agreement"), by and among the Grantor, the other Pledgors party thereto, the Original Administrative Agents and the Original Collateral Agent,

WHEREAS, in connection with the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement the Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Reaffirmation of Pledge and Security Agreements, dated as of April 25, 2018 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Reaffirmation of Pledge and Security Agreements"), by and among the Grantor, the other Pledgors party thereto, the Administrative Agents and the Collateral Agent, and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and has agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Supplemental IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO, the United States Copyright Office, the CIPO and the EUIPO and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) (collectively, the "**P** Collateral"):

- (i) the Designs set forth in Schedule A hereto;
- (ii) the Patents set forth in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto;
- (iii) the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto, , (excluding any "intent to use" trademark application or intent-to-use service mark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent that and during the period in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or render void or voidable or result in the cancellation of the Grantor's right, title or interest therein or any such trademark or service mark application under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;
 - (iv) the Copyrights set forth in Schedule D hereto; and
- (v) all Proceeds, Supporting Obligations and products of any and all of the foregoing, and all accessions to, substitutions and replacements for, and rents and profits of each of the foregoing, and any and all Proceeds of any insurance, indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable to the Grantor from time to time with respect to any of the foregoing, and all collateral security and guarantees given by any Person with respect to any of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. Security for Secured Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the IP Collateral by the Grantor under this Supplemental IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of the Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Credit Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal,

reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks, the CIPO, the EUIPO and any other applicable government officer record this Supplemental IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Supplemental IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Supplemental IP Security Agreement by facsimile or any other electronic transmission (e.g., "PDF" or "TIFF") shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This Supplemental IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. The Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL IP SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS SUPPLEMENTAL IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 5.15 thereof, the Collateral Agent shall, at the expense of the Grantor, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor instruments in writing in recordable form releasing the liens on and security interests in the IP Collateral under this Supplemental IP Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Supplemental IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Samsonite IP Holdings S.à r.l

Name: John B. Livingston

Title: Director

Schedule A – Designs

Collateral Supplement As of 25 April 2019

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Luggage (ECO-Glide Design Suitcase Side Panel (Echo/New Ellipsis Frame/SoLyte/LiteAir/ECO-Spin))	Canada	181,679	May 31, 2018
Astra Suitcase	Canada	181,900	Jun 13, 2018
American Tourister Wrap Suitcase	Canada	181,987	Jun 19, 2018
AT Ellen Suitcase	Canada	181,567	May 25, 2018
Luggage (FLEXIS Suitcase (Mightlight Replacement))	Canada	181,678	May 31, 2018

4

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Personalization Tag with Perspective View Closed Tag	Canada	185,503	Dec 31, 2018
Luggage (Dreamrider Suitcase (Kids Ride-On) (Bee))	Canada	183,966	Oct 4, 2018
Luggage (Dreamrider Suitcase (Kids Ride-On) (Unicorn))	Canada	183,964	Oct 4, 2018
Luggage (Dreamrider Suitcase (Kids Ride-On) (Zebra))	Canada	183,967	Oct 4, 2018
Luggage (Dreamrider Suitcase (Kids Ride-On) (Tiger))	Canada	183,965	Oct 4, 2018
Dreamrider Line Drawings-All solid line	Canada	183,968	Oct 4, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Magnum (PP18) Spinner	Canada	184,833	Nov 23, 2018
American Tourister/Kamiliant Zakk Spinner	Canada	185,249	Dec 12, 2018
Luggage (American Tourister Hyperdash Suitcase (ABS MTO (Hypercube Replacement)))	Canada	185,248	Dec 12, 2018
Plume Avenue (Backpack)	European Union	005253093-0001	Apr 30, 2018
Luggage (ECO-Glide Design Suitcase (ECHO/New Ellipsis Frame/SoLyte/LiteAir/ECO-Spin) (Full Case))	European Union	005285244-0002	May 28, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Luggage (ECO-Glide Design Suitcase (ECHO/New Ellipsis Frame/SoLyte/LiteAir/ECO-Spin) (Side Panel))	European Union	005285244-0003	May 28, 2018
SBL-Hampton Suitcase	European Union	005319084-0001	Jun 20, 2018
Astra Suitcase	European Union	005319084-0005	Jun 20, 2018
Polygon Suitcase (Jogged Zipper)	European Union	005319084-0006	Jun 20, 2018
Polygon Suitcase (Straight Zipper)	European Union	005319084-0007	Jun 20, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Theoni Suitcase (Full Case)	European Union	005319084-0002	Jun 20, 2018
Luggage (American Tourister Jetglam Suitcase (Erie))	European Union	005319084-0003	Jun 20, 2018
AT Ellen Suitcase	European Union	005285244-0004	May 28, 2018
Kamiliant Zuku Suitcase	European Union	005319084-0004	Jun 20, 2018
Personalization Tag with Perspective View Closed Tag	European Union	005371010-0001	Jul 3, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Personalization Tag with Perspective View Open Tag	European Union	005371010-0002	Jul 3, 2018
Lipault Plume Avenue Spinner	European Union	005253093-0002	Apr 30, 2018
Lipault Plume Avenue Duffle	European Union	005253093-0003	Apr 30, 2018
GUARD IT 2 BackPack	European Union	005253093-0004	Apr 30, 2018
GUARD IT 2 Bail Handle	European Union	005253093-0005	Apr 30, 2018
Magnum (PP18) Spinner	European Union	005285244-0001	May 28, 2018
Luggage (American Tourister Aero Racer Suitcase (ABS Mainstream))	European Union	005315801-0001	Jun 18, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
ZIPROLL Laptop Backpack	European Union	005319084-0008	Jun 20, 2018
ZIPROLL Duffle Spinner	European Union	005319084-0009	Jun 20, 2018
American Tourister/Kamiliant Zakk Spinner	European Union	005941036-0001	Dec 20, 2018
Lipault Jean Paul Gaultier Spinner	European Union	005285244-0005	May 28, 2018
Luggage (American Tourister Hyperdash Suitcase (ABS MTO (Hypercube Replacement)))	European Union	005319084-0010	Jun 20, 2018
Dreamrider (Kids Ride-on) Elephant (Line Drawings)	European Union	005625977-0005	Aug 31, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Dreamrider (Kids Ride-on) Elephant (Greyscale Solid)	European Union	005625977-0002	Aug 31, 2018
Dreamrider Suitcase (Kids Ride-on) Elephant (Color Solid - Pink)	European Union	005625977-0004	Aug 31, 2018
Flux Beauty Case	European Union	005625977-0001	Aug 31, 2018
NEOKNIT/KNIT Knitted Spinner	European Union	005814290-0001	Oct 31, 2018
NEOKNIT/KNIT Knitted Backpack	European Union	005814290-0002	Oct 31, 2018
Dreamrider (Kids Ride-on) Elephant (Color Solid-Green)	European Union	005625977-0003	Aug 31, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Luggage (American Tourister Huron)	European Union	006271656-0002	Feb 28, 2019
Kamiliant Areca	European Union	006271656-0001	Feb 28, 2019
AT Vista	European Union	006382958-0001	Apr 18, 2019
Lite Box Aluminum	European Union	005625977-0006	Aug 31, 2018
X'Blade 4.0	European Union	005814290-0003	Oct 31, 2018
Hexa-Pack Daypack/Travelpack	European Union	005625977-0007	Aug 31, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Hexa-Pack Sportpack	European Union	005625977-0008	Aug 31, 2018
Luggage (American Tourister Alumo/Alloy (China Aluminum Case (American Tourister Summer Splash Derivative))	European Union	006271656-0006	Feb 28, 2019
Luggage (American Tourister Alumo/Alloy (China Aluminum Case (American Tourister Summer Splash Derivative)	European Union	006271656-0007	Feb 28, 2019
Explorall 2.0- Duffle on Wheels	European · Union	005814290-0004	Oct 31, 2018
Luggage (American Tourister Curio SS Spinner)	European Union	006271656-0005	Feb 28, 2019

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Lipault Business Avenue Backpack (medium)	European Union	005941036-0002	Dec 20, 2018
Lipault Business Avenue Tote Bag	European Union	005941036-0003	Dec 20, 2018
Lipault Pop N Gum Beach Bag	European Union	005941036-0004	Dec 20, 2018
Lipault Pop N Gum Clutch Bag	European Union	005941036-0005	Dec 20, 2018
Lipault Pop N Gum Backpack	European Union	005941036-0006	Dec 20, 2018
Luggage (American Tourister Esquino Zipper Suitcase)	European Union	006271656-0003	Feb 28, 2019
Luggage (American Tourister Esquino Frame Suitcase)	European Union	006271656-0004	Feb 28, 2019

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Asterism Backpack (2C)			
	European Union	005835121-0004	Nov 26, 2018
HULL Backpack Sleeve			
	European Union	005814290-0005	Oct 31, 2018
Waymore Backpack 14.1			
10	European Union	005835121-0001	Nov 26, 2018
Waymore Backpack 15.6	11 10 111 11 11 11 11 11		
To I	European Union	005835121-0002	Nov 26, 2018
Waymore Backpack 15.6 Flat			
	European Union	005835121-0003	Nov 26, 2018
PROXIS/BOB Lightweight Spinner			-
	European Union	005941036-0007	Dec 20, 2018
Popsoda		The state of the s	
Ha.i	European Union	005814290-0006	Oct 31, 2018

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Lipault IT Cross Body Bag (Bow in Solid Line)	European Union	005835121-0005	Nov 26, 2018
American Tourister Airconic (PP Dynamic Nashik)	European Union	005941036-0008	Dec 20, 2018
Lipault IT Cross Body Bag (Bow in Dashed Line)	European Union	005835121-0006	Nov 26, 2018
Neo Knit Laptop Backpack (Extension)	European Union	006137527-0001	Jan 31, 2019
Paradiver Perform Backpack	European Union	006137527-0002	Jan 31, 2019
Selar Spinner	European Union	006137527-0003	Jan 31, 2019

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Backpack (Securypak (Securytech) Backpack	European Union	006320446-0001	Mar 22, 2019
Alu Biz (Alu Box Softside)	European Union	006320446-0002	Mar 22, 2019
Backpack (PROXIS BIZ/BOB BIZ (Bob Lightweight Business Backpack))	European Union	006320446-0003	Mar 22, 2019
Alufit Wallet	European Union	006334363-0001	Mar 27, 2019
PP Lightweight Spinner	European Union	006320446-0004	Mar 22, 2019
Alufit Wallet with Case Open	European Union	006334363-0002	Mar 27, 2019

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Alufit Wallet with Case Closed	European Union	006334363-0003	Mar 27, 2019
American Tourister Ultralight	European Union	006382958-0002	Apr 18, 2019
Sunspot (Securypack Solar)	European Union	006382958-0003	Apr 18, 2019
Stand For Mobile Device (GripStand) (Closed)	European Union	006072500-0001	Jan 18, 2019
Stand For Mobile Device (GripStand) (Open)	European Union	006072500-0002	Jan 18, 2019
FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover (closed))	European Union	006072500-0003	Jan 18, 2019
FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover open first landscape)	European Union	006072500-0004	Jan 18, 2019
FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio) (Case with cover open second landscape)	European Union	006072500-0005	Jan 18, 2019

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio) (Case (no cover))	European Union	006072500-0006	Jan 18, 2019
HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet Case Only)	European Union	006264164-0001	Feb 21, 2019
HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet case with arms / side clips (old))	European Union	006264164-0002	Feb 21, 2019
HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Tablet case with arms / side clips (new))	European Union	006264164-0003	Feb 21, 2019
HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of- tablet case (arms / side clips only (new))	European Union	006264164-0004	Feb 21, 2019
HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Part of- tablet case (arms / side clips only (old))	European Union	006264164-0005	Feb 21, 2019
CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case with corner cut out)	European Union	006264164-0006	Feb 21, 2019
CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE (Case without corner cut out)	European Union	006264164-0007	Feb 21, 2019

DESIGN REGISTRATION / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Personalization Tag with Perspective View Closed Tag	U.S.	29/674,438	Dec 21, 2018
STAND FOR MOBILE DEVICE (GripStand)	U.S.	29/657,023	Jul 18, 2018
FOLIO FOR A MOBILE DEVICE (Presidio Pro Folio)	U.S.	29/657,050	Jul 18, 2018
HOLDER FOR A STYLUS	U.S.	29/657,054	Jul 18, 2018
HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	U.S.	29/660,567	Aug 21, 2018
HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	U.S.	29/675,720	Jan 4, 2019
CASE FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	U.S.	29/661,207	Aug 24, 2018
Wallet for Mobile Device or Mobile Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	U.S.	29/675,949	Jan 7, 2019

Schedule B - Patents

Collateral Supplement As of 25 April 2019

PATENT TITLE / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Luggage Article With Laterally Engaged Zipper Pull-Tabs (EVOA (Inova 3.0) Magnetic Puller)	Canada	3,005,053	May 16, 2018
Luggage Article Frame Structure (Non-Rectangular Side Panel Wire Frame (Eco-Spin/Ellipsis Luggage Frame/SoLyte/Lite Air) (ECO-Glide and FLEXIS))	Canada	3,025,904	Nov 30, 2018
Luggage Article With Laterally Engaged Zipper Pull-Tabs (EVOA (Inova 3.0) Magnetic Puller)	U.S.	15/980,885	May 16, 2018

PATENT TITLE / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION	APPLICATION
Backpack With Dynamic Flexible Hipbelt (Gregory FreeFloat System) (in use on GREGORY Zulu (men) and Jade (women) backpacks)	U.S.	NO. 15/996,214	DATE Jun 1, 2018
Luggage Article Control Handle (Power Assisted Handle Control (Cowa Robotic Collaboration))	U.S.	16/222,148	Dec 17, 2018
Angled Charging Pocket	U.S.	16/271,030	Feb 8, 2019
Protective System For Luggage (Armour - Corner Protection PC Engineered)	U.S.	15/972,616	May 7, 2018
Lightweight Frame Structure For a Softside Luggage Case (Single Pulltrusion Rear Panel Frame (Lipault Lightweight Construction (P1785))	U.S.	16/008,213 ·	Jun 14, 2018

PATENT TITLE / IMAGE	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
STAND FOR MOBILE DEVICE (GrabTab (GripStand))	U.S.	16/038,795	Jul 18, 2018
STYLUS HOLDER (SideClick)	U.S.	16/039,075	Jul 18, 2018
HOLDER FOR A MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	U.S.	16/107,781	Aug 21, 2018
HOLDER FOR MOBILE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	U.S.	16/240,191	Jan 4, 2019
Wallet for Mobile Electronic Device or Mobile Electronic Device Case (Sticky Wallet)	U.S.	16/241,363	Jan 7, 2019

Schedule C-Trademarks

Collateral Supplement As of 25 April 2019

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
GRABTAB	Canada	1,944,167	Feb 1, 2019
Miscellaneous Design (Sustainability Earth Logo)	Canada	1,946,473	Feb 15, 2019
RECYCLEX	Canada	1,935,598	Dec 12, 2018
TRACK&GO & Design (Suitcase w/ Signal Icon) TRACK&GO	Canada	1,900,963	May 25, 2018
AMERICAN TOURISTER SINCE 1933 & Design (Stylized Simple Stacked) AMERICAN TOURISTER	European Union	018022925	Feb 15, 2019
BORN TO GO	European Union	018022949	Feb 15, 2019
BRING BACK MORE	European Union	017993326	Nov 27, 2018

24

4814-2293-0274\3

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
CASE E (Stylized) CASE · E	European Union	018017535	Jan 31, 2019
GRABTAB	European Union	017958780	Sep 18, 2018
GRABTAB & Design	European Union	018017557	Jan 31, 2019
iGuy Product Design (3D)	European Union	018018798	Feb 4, 2019
Miscellaneous Design (Sustainability Earth Logo)	European Union	017945095	Aug 17, 2018
RECYCLEX	European Union	017934709	Jul 25, 2018
SAMSONITE BORN TO GO	European Union	018022952	Feb 15, 2019
SMSNT	European Union	018022175	Feb 12, 2019
TOURISTER	European Union	017892281	Apr 25, 2018

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
GRABTAB	U.S.	88/060,951	Aug 1, 2018
Miscellaneous Design (Sustainability Earth Logo)	U.S.	79/256,357	Feb 14, 2019
RECYCLEX	U.S.	79/251,140	Dec 18, 2018
SAMSONITE	U.S.	88/401,860	Apr 25, 2019
SPECK TRAVEL	U.S.	88/348,673	Mar 20, 2019
SPECK TRAVEL & Design (Asterisk and Angle Bracket) (*) speck [w/>	U.S.	88/348,692	Mar 20, 2019
STACKIT	U.S.	88/401,871	Apr 25, 2019
TRACK&GO & Design (Suitcase w/ Signal Icon) TRACK&GC	U.S.	79/238,816	May 14, 2018

Schedule D - Copyrights

Collateral Supplement As of 25 April 2019

None.

27

4814-2293-0274\3

RECORDED: 08/14/2019